

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 833 of 2024**

Jhalo Devi and others

..... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

---

For the Appellant : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

----

**02/19.12.2024** Admit.

2. Call for Trial Court Record.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)**

*Satyarthi*