

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.833 of 2024**

....

Jhalo Devi & Ors. .... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. .... Respondents

....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.  
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.  
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Yogendra Yadav, Adv.

....

**03/06.05.2026**

1. Adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the respondent No.2.
2. Let this matter be listed after a week alongwith Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.18 of 2025.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**